During the period under review, no amount was transferred to General Reserve.

SHARE CAPITAL:

During the financial year under review, there is no change in the capital structure of the Company and accordingly 
the issued, subscribed and paid up share capital of your Company stood at ` 46,76,37,500/- (Rupees Forty Six Crores 
Seventy Six Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) comprising of 4,67,63,750 (Four Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs 
Sixty Three Thousand and Seven Hundred and Fifty) number of Equity shares of `10/- each fully paid up as on March 
31, 2021. The Company had not issued any equity shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting or otherwise.

Further, there are no shares lying in the suspense account during the period under review.